OMAHA TRIBE OF NEBRASKA

o,

P.O. Box 368

Macy, NE 68039
Phone 402-837-5391
Fax 402-837-5065

Aid to Tribal Government
ENROLLMENT

RESOLUTION 24-137
RE: Relinquishment of Chester Cook DOB: 05/27/1980 Enroll # 3701

WHEREAS, the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska is a federally recognized Indian Tribe organized
under the Act of June 18, 1934 (25 USC 476) as amended, and

WHEREAS, the individual listed above wishes to relinquish enrollment with Omaha Tribe of
Nebraska and

WHEREAS, the above mentioned member is requesting that their name be stricken from the
Enrollment Roll of the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska, and

WHEREAS, the Orhaha Tribe of Nebraska Enrollment Committee has reviewed and approved
relinquishment, forwarding unto the Omaha Tribal Council for final approval.

WHEREAS, records from the Omaha Tribal Enrollment Office will show that the above
individual relinquishment was made in accordance with the Policy and Procedures.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Omaha Tribal Council hereby accepts
and approves the voluntary relinquishment of the individual listed above from the Omaha Tribe

of Nebraska.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the above-mentioned member with the passage of this
Resolution will forfeit any and all claims against the Omaha Tribe now or in the future.



CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the foregoing resolution was considered at a duly called meeting of the
Omaha Tribal Council on the 5day of j. vi L/ » 2024, and was adopted by a vote
of: ‘ ) for; _Qagamst ‘ abstaining; with the Chairman not voting. A quorum of é was

present.

MEMBERS VOTE: YES NO ABSTAIN/ABSENT

Jason Sheridan AbSTain

Jerome Hamilton

Alan Harlan

Dustin Lovejoy

b

AbSen

Leander Merrick

Galen Aldrich Sr.

XX [XPx

LCalvin Harlan

Submitted by:

AL ;5/75///1'7‘

Diistin Lovejoy, Secretary Dat

Omabha Tribal Council

Attest:

W 7-#5-24
son Sheridan, Chairman Date

Omaha Tribal Council
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824 111 Drive - Horton Kansas 66439
Phone 785-486-2131 - Fax 785-486-2801

June 28, 2024

RE: Chester Barry Cook
To whom it may concern:

This letter serves as verification that Chester Barry Cook may be eligible for enrollment with the
Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas provided that he submits all necessary documents for enrollment,
relinquishes enrollment with the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska, and is voted in by the general
membership of the Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas. If you have any further questions or verification
forms needing to be completed, please contact me at the number below or via email at
sunny.boado@ktik-nsn.gov.

Thank you,

Sunny Boado

Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas
Enrollment Director
(785/486-3410)




OMAHA TRIBE OF NEBRASKA
P.0. Box 368 e
'(402) 837-5391 ext. 158
Macy, NE 68039
FAX (402) 837-5065

EXEGUTIVE OFFICERS

MEMBERS
Everett Baxter Jr,, Chairman Alan Harlan, Member

Cheyenne Robinson, Vice-Chairman : Carlton Edwards, Member
Jazelle Miller, Treasurer : Aid to Tribal Government Jerome Hamilton, Member

Gwen Porter, Secretary ENROLLMENT

RELINQUISHMENT OF TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP

NAME: Oééaéﬂf &2)/( ENROLLMENT #: 22( _ DOB: égg _/Zz‘zgé

ADDRESS: 88 /27" DR STEZ CiTv: Hovtoss STATE: kS ZIP CODE: 642G

I hereby request my membership with the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska be terminated and
that my name be stricken from the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska Enroliment Rolls.

This is an Absolute Relinquishment, in signing this document, | will no longer be a member of the Omaha
Tribe of Nebraska, nor will | seek membership in the future.

Itis my desire to have no further affiliation with the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska and that | will take no part in
local tribal affairs.

I hereby relinquish any and all rights, title and interest that | may have in my undisturbed property or assets
of the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska. | will hold no claim now and in the past and the future.

DATED THIS & DAY OF ’\_J’E}.Vl‘i, , z%éizq@
SIGNATURE: // %/5,(%/ 41’54

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURESW\ g”‘/
NOTARY PUBLIC NAME: Shebkfg\ Moy

COUNTY OF: BVUD\}\’\ IN THE STATE OF: Kg

AL) " SHELLY S. SIMON
otary Public - State pf K sa
My Appointment Expires g “q '2",
i*?“*PLEASE RETU ATING YOU ARE ELIGIBLE FOR ENROLLMENT WITH THE OTHER TRIBE AND YOU
IWILL BE ACCEPTED WITH THAT TRIBE, ONCE YOU ARE RELQUISHED FROM THE OMAHA TRIBE OF NEBRASKA****
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Re: Credit Check

Sheena Grant © a &« ~» O
SG
@ To: ® Laura McCauley Tue 7/23/2024 11:30 AM

Laura.

Chester Cook (M3701) is currently zero balance with the Omaha Tribe Credit department.

@/;egﬂa/ Lcjf ngmmé, Credit Director

Omaha Tribe of Nebraska Credit & Loan Dept.
P.O Box 363
Macy, NE 68039

Office: (402) 837-5391 ext. 454
Cell: (402) 870-7591
email: sheena.grant@theomahatribe.com

This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the address and may contain
information that is privileged and confidential. If the reader of the message is not the intended
recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in
error, notify the sender immediately by return email and delete the message and any attachments from

your system.

From: Laura McCauley <laura.mccauley@theomahatribe.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2024 10:26 AM

To: Sheena Grant <Sheena.Grant@theomahatribe.com>
Subject: Credit Check

Sheena,
Please confirm if Chester Cook DOB: 05/27/1980 Enrll:3701 has a balance with the Omaha Tribe
Credit Office.

Thank vnii



